Member, Board of Supervisors District 9



City and County of San Francisco

HILLARY RONEN

MEMORANDUM

TO: **Rules Committee Clerk**

FROM: Ana Herrera, Legislative Aide to Supervisor Hillary Ronen

DATE: January 27, 2023

SUBJECT: Appointment by Supervisor Hillary Ronen

Please be advised that Supervisor Hillary Ronen is reappointing Brandon Powell to the Bicycle Advisory Committee. The reappointment will fill seat 9.

Brandon Powell's address is:

Supervisor Hillary Ronen

Attachment: application

For Clerk's office use only:

Seat #: _____ Term expiration date: _____ Seat Vacated: _____